

Nevada State Contractors Board

NEWS RELEASE

www.nscb.state.nv.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

10-Aug-04

Contact: Sonya Ruffin, APR (702) 486-1100 x1139 or (775) 688-1141 x1139

New Members Join Construction Education Commission







J. Brian Scroggins



Dennis Nelson

Three new commissioners have joined the Nevada Commission on Construction Education: Douglas Carson, Dennis Nelson and J. Brian Scroggins. Governor Guinn has commissioned two of the new members. The third, in accordance with the law, is a member of the Nevada State Contractors Board.

The Commission must consist of four members who are representatives of the construction industry, two members who have knowledge of construction education programs, and one member of the Nevada State Contractors Board. (NRS 624.570)

The Nevada Commission on Construction Education was established by the 2001 Legislature to review programs of education that relate to building construction and distribute grants from the Construction Education Account to qualified programs.

Douglas Carson, a general engineering and general building contractor, is president of Carson Construction and Management. He is also a former president of the Associated General Contractors as well as a past member of the Nevada State Contractors Board.

Dennis Nelson, an electrical contractor for over 40 years, is owner and Chief Executive Officer of Mojave Electric established in 1982. He too is a past member of the Nevada State Contractors Board.

J. Brian Scroggins is a current member of the Nevada State Contractors Board appointed in October 2003. Mr. Scroggins is the owner of United Sign Inc. He has served on many community boards throughout Southern Nevada.

Other members of the Commission include: Chairperson Mary MacDonald, Ron Krump, Ed Horan and John Lindell. The Commission's next scheduled meeting is December 1, 2004. Grant applications to be reviewed at this meeting are due by November 10, 2004.

More information about the Nevada Commission on Construction Education and NRS 624.570 can be found on the Nevada State Contractors Board website, www.nscb.state.nv.us.

#